

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2008-0560

**TO:** Mayor and City Council Members

**FROM:** Leanne Scott, City Council Coordinator

**DATE:** December 10, 2008

**SUBJECT:** Appointment of one (2) Citizen Representatives to the Trailways Commission

Candidate questionnaires were submitted to Council at their regular meeting on December 8, 2008. City Council made the following nominations:

- Rock Blanchard
- Thomas Dohr
- Paul Miller
- Linda Raschke

At this same meeting, City Council adopted a resolution to waive *City Council Rules of Procedure*, *Article VII*, *Section .01 (b) (ii)* to allow for Citizen Appointments to be made within a one-week period of their Nominations. Following the vote, please note that Council will need to adopt the resolution.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.